

Page 1 of 2

Certificate No: LR2001718AS Issue Date: 23/01/2020 Expiry Date: 22/01/2023

Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier Navigator United Group Co.

Address Ahmed Al Jaber Street Al Midan Tower, 2nd Floor, PO Box 3977 Hawalli, 32070,

Kuwait

Contact Details E-mail : apvdn@navigatorgroup.net

Contact Number Tel. No.: +96522460974 Fax No.: +96522460975

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Surveys, Servicing And Testing Of Radio Communication Equipment

List of Approved Radio Technicians

- 1. Perumal K. Annamalai
- 2. Haji Sharukh

Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Long Range Identification and Tracking (LRIT) Systems, and Ship Security Alert (SSA) Systems

List of Approved Radio Technicians

- 1. Perumal K. Annamalai
- 2. Haji Sharukh

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK

Salem Eissa

Marine & Offshore Senior Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2

Certificate No: LR2001718AS Issue Date: 23/01/2020 Expiry Date: 22/01/2023

Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier

Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Automatic Identification Systems (AIS)

List of Approved Radio Technicians

- 1. Perumal K. Annamalai
- 2. Haji Sharukh

EPIRB Shore Based Maintenance Facilities

Battery replacement is excluded.

At the time of the Audit, the service supplier found authorized for the following Types/Models:

Maker : JOTRON Model : Tron 40S Mk II Model : Tron 60S/GPS

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

MA33 1.0.0



IR IR

R R

K R

R R

IR IR